SUPPLIER NAME

LAWLER BUILDERS (ATHY) LIMITED
COLAS BITUMEN EMULSIONS (EAST) LTD
COLAS BITUMEN EMULSIONS (EAST) LTD
COLAS BITUMEN EMULSIONS (EAST) LTD
COLAS BITUMEN EMULSIONS (EAST) LTD
ROADSTONE LIMITED

ROADSTONE LIMITED

ROADSTONE LIMITED

ROADSTONE LIMITED

ROADSTONE LIMITED

ROADSTONE LIMITED

ROADSTONE LIMITED

P W S SIGNS LTD

ARKIL LTD

ARKIL LTD

ARKIL LTD

ARKIL LTD

ARKILLTD

ARKIL LTD

ARKILLTD

ARKIL LTD

IRISH TAR & BITUMEN SUPPLIES

IRISH TAR & BITUMEN SUPPLIES

IRISH TAR & BITUMEN SUPPLIES

IRISH TAR & BITUMEN SUPPLIES

IRISH TAR & BITUMEN SUPPLIES

IRISH TAR & BITUMEN SUPPLIES

IRISH TAR & BITUMEN SUPPLIES

IRISH TAR & BITUMEN SUPPLIES

SIAC BITUMINOUS PRODUCTS LTD
HIGHWAY MARKINGS LTD

HIGHWAY MARKINGS LTD
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AMOUNT
146,805.00
50,842.50
55,771.91
38,039.18
32,076.96
93,551.67
508,703.27
58,173.31
162,848.21
160,570.99
121,960.40
33,981.56
20,076.12
95,514.53
65,400.25
244,095.73
81,793.55
297,311.83
483,679.43
142,485.59
201,361.44
33,947.69
20,663.88
20,678.08
20,323.39
21,230.01
20,905.10
20,593.41
20,665.67
86,689.00
35,989.20
23,812.75

DESCRIPTION

Construction Costs

Road Maintenance/ Construction
Road Maintenance/ Construction
Road Maintenance/ Construction
Road Maintenance/ Construction
Road Maintenance/ Construction
Road Maintenance/ Construction
Road Maintenance/ Construction
Road Maintenance/ Construction
Road Maintenance/ Construction
Road Maintenance/ Construction
Road Maintenance/ Construction
Road Maintenance/ Construction
Construction Costs

Construction Costs

Construction Costs

Construction Costs

Construction Costs

Construction Costs

Construction Costs

Construction Costs

Road Maintenance/ Construction
Road Maintenance/ Construction
Road Maintenance/ Construction
Road Maintenance/ Construction
Road Maintenance/ Construction
Road Maintenance/ Construction
Road Maintenance/ Construction
Road Maintenance/ Construction
Road Maintenance/ Construction
Road Maintenance/ Construction
Road Maintenance/ Construction



HIGHWAY MARKINGS LTD € 21,227.60 Road Maintenance/ Construction
MALLON TECHNOLOGY (N.I.) LTD € 22,410.60 Software Costs
EIRCOM LTD € 404,780.99 Telecommunication Charges
DIATEC GRAPHIC PRODUCTS LIMITED T/A DIATEC DIGITAL € 21,549.60 Software Costs

WS ATKINS IRELAND LIMITED € 28,950.82 Professional Fees

WS ATKINS IRELAND LIMITED € 21,254.87 Professional Fees

WS ATKINS IRELAND LIMITED € 49,481.98 Professional Fees

WS ATKINS IRELAND LIMITED € 28,950.82 Professional Fees
DUGGAN LYNCH LTD € 25,000.00 Construction Costs
DUGGAN LYNCH LTD € 180,973.78 Construction Costs
DUGGAN LYNCH LTD € 149,052.86 Construction Costs
CLONMEL ENTERPRISES LTD € 22,786.70 Construction Costs
HARBOUR VIEW CONSTRUCTION LTD € 61,950.00 Construction Costs
HARBOUR VIEW CONSTRUCTION LTD € 61,810.00 Construction Costs
HARBOUR VIEW CONSTRUCTION LTD € 61,267.00 Construction Costs
HARBOUR VIEW CONSTRUCTION LTD € 68,608.00 Construction Costs
HARBOUR VIEW CONSTRUCTION LTD € 81,391.50 Construction Costs
HARBOUR VIEW CONSTRUCTION LTD € 22,395.00 Construction Costs
HARBOUR VIEW CONSTRUCTION LTD € 30,960.00 Construction Costs
RPS CONSULTING ENGINEERS LTD € 100,723.03 Professional Fees

RPS CONSULTING ENGINEERS LTD € 91,969.34 Professional Fees

RPS CONSULTING ENGINEERS LTD € 26,506.50 Professional Fees

RPS CONSULTING ENGINEERS LTD € 84,778.01 Professional Fees

RPS CONSULTING ENGINEERS LTD € 26,998.50 Professional Fees

E & M SECURITY LTD € 24,270.00 General Building Work
E & M SECURITY LTD € 21,375.00 General Building Work
FINGAL COUNTY COUNCIL € 24,500.00 Firefighting Training
AECOM Ireland Limited € 25,276.50 Professional Fees
ENERGIA CUSTOMER SOLUTIONS LTD € 21,227.61 Utility Charges
ENERGIA CUSTOMER SOLUTIONS LTD € 24,573.27 Utility Charges
ENERGIA CUSTOMER SOLUTIONS LTD € 57,712.10 Utility Charges
ENERGIA CUSTOMER SOLUTIONS LTD € 23,404.34 Utility Charges
ENERGIA CUSTOMER SOLUTIONS LTD € 51,969.61 Utility Charges



THERMODIAL LTD

E THOMAS DEVELOPMENTS LTD

E THOMAS DEVELOPMENTS LTD

E THOMAS DEVELOPMENTS LTD

E THOMAS DEVELOPMENTS LTD

DAVID WALSH CIVIL ENGINEERING
PAVEMENT AND ROAD SURFACING LTD
PAVEMENT AND ROAD SURFACING LTD
PAVEMENT AND ROAD SURFACING LTD
PAVEMENT AND ROAD SURFACING LTD
O'CONNOR SUTTON CRONIN & ASSOCIATES LTD
O'CONNOR SUTTON CRONIN & ASSOCIATES LTD
ROBERT OWENS

APCOA PARKING IRELAND LTD

APCOA PARKING IRELAND LTD

APCOA PARKING IRELAND LTD

APCOA PARKING IRELAND LTD

SSE AIRTRICITY UTILITY SOLUTIONS LTD

SSE AIRTRICITY UTILITY SOLUTIONS LTD

SSE AIRTRICITY UTILITY SOLUTIONS LTD

SSE AIRTRICITY UTILITY SOLUTIONS LTD
FENBYRNE BUILDING/ DEVELOPMENT CO LTD
FENBYRNE BUILDING/ DEVELOPMENT CO LTD
FENBYRNE BUILDING/ DEVELOPMENT CO LTD
FENBYRNE BUILDING/ DEVELOPMENT CO LTD
FENBYRNE BUILDING/ DEVELOPMENT CO LTD
EXIGENT NETWORK INTEGRATION LIMITED
EXIGENT NETWORK INTEGRATION LIMITED
AMANDA QUIRKE T/A BOLAND & QUIRKE
AMANDA QUIRKE T/A BOLAND & QUIRKE

MG MEALEY BUILDING CONTRACTORS LTD
WILLS BROS LTD

WILLS BROS LTD
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33,789.00
36,290.00
383,024.10
44,052.86
240,560.43
290,467.94
96,831.00
105,567.40
101,643.00
114,749.20
23,963.48
73,835.41
30,079.00
21,164.72
30,167.03
29,280.11
21,714.85
82,829.92
30,242.59
83,311.06
68,033.22
24,758.16
33,080.94
34,332.99
27,080.00
71,740.00
31,801.65
51,660.00
90,803.00
80,678.00
88,723.08
1,265,052.81
741,310.24

General Building Work
Construction Costs

Construction Costs

Construction Costs

Construction Costs

Professional Fees

Road Maintenance/ Construction
Road Maintenance/ Construction
Road Maintenance/ Construction
Road Maintenance/ Construction
Professional Fees

Professional Fees

Construction Costs

Parking Enforcement

Parking Enforcement

Parking Enforcement

Parking Enforcement

Utility Charges

Utility Charges

Utility Charges

Utility Charges

Construction Costs

Construction Costs

Construction Costs

Construction Costs

Construction Costs

Software Costs

Software Costs

Construction Costs

Construction Costs

Construction Costs

Construction Costs

Construction Costs



WILLS BROS LTD

DELL (IRELAND)

DELL (IRELAND)

PURCHASE POWER PITNEY BOWES IRELAND LTD
BURKE BROS JOINERY LTD

ROUGHAN & O DONOVAN LTD
ROUGHAN & O DONOVAN LTD
GOLDSTATE LTD

OVE ARUP & PARTNERS IRELAND LTD
OVE ARUP & PARTNERS IRELAND LTD
OVE ARUP & PARTNERS IRELAND LTD
OVE ARUP & PARTNERS IRELAND LTD
OVE ARUP & PARTNERS IRELAND LTD
LAGAN ASPHALT LTD

LAGAN MATERIALS LIMITED

LAGAN MATERIALS LIMITED

LAGAN MATERIALS LIMITED
KILSARAN ROADSURFACING AND CONTRACTING
KILSARAN ROADSURFACING AND CONTRACTING
COFFEY CONSTRUCTION (I) LTD
Owenbee Services Ltd

Owenbee Services Ltd

Mediavest Ltd

ENTS TRANSPORT LTD

Bandwidth Telecommunications
TRUIR Construction Ltd

Garden Escapes (IRL) Ltd

GLAS CIVIL ENGINEERING LTD.

IRISH WATER - (KCC Bills)

IRISH WATER - (KCC Bills)

IRISH WATER - (KCC Bills)

IRISH WATER - (KCC Bills)

IRISH WATER - (KCC Bills)

1,102,027.83
38,096.79
59,877.63
23,986.89
20,975.00
54,336.08
117,548.85
42,283.00
42,903.63
36,150.93
29,290.78
33,978.75
31,633.14
20,735.19
25,097.82
21,347.38
21,325.04
98,047.24
94,310.19
46,247.65
31,747.68
29,412.43
37,318.90
22,752.49
32,150.00
68,962.50
22,941.18
105,384.57
23,072.28
21,673.96
42,648.76
37,754.64
174,346.00

Construction Costs

Software Costs

Software Costs

Office Supplies

General Building Work
Professional Fees

Professional Fees

Rent

Professional Fees

Professional Fees

Professional Fees

Professional Fees

Professional Fees

Road Maintenance/ Construction
Road Maintenance/ Construction
Road Maintenance/ Construction
Road Maintenance/ Construction
Road Maintenance/ Construction
Road Maintenance/ Construction
Construction Costs

General Building Work

General Building Work
Advertising

Road Maintenance / Salting
Security

Construction Costs

Construction Costs

Construction Costs

Utility Charges

Utility Charges

Utility Charges

Utility Charges

Utility Charges



IRISH WATER - (KCC Bills)

SIAC COLAS JV

SIAC COLAS JV

Tower Plant & Civil Engineering Ltd

Tower Plant & Civil Engineering Ltd

BF Construction & Creative Developments Limited

BF Construction & Creative Developments Limited
Adrian Mac Giollarnach

JOHN & MOYA BOYLE

CAHILL CRAFTS LTD

Sole Sports and Leisure Ltd

Sole Sports and Leisure Ltd

K & J Townmore Construction Ltd

Clicstone Limited Partnership (issued by Conway Auctioneers)
Koffel Associates, Inc.

Cahir Environmental Services Ltd

Conneally Painting & Sons Ltd

Westside Civil Engineering

CTS Projects

CTS Projects

Anzco Ltd

Anzco Ltd

Amarck Landscapes Ltd T/A Eire Landscapes

Amarck Landscapes Ltd T/A Eire Landscapes

Amarck Landscapes Ltd T/A Eire Landscapes

GOWAN DISTRIBUTORS LTD

Metlab Ltd

NOEL LAWLER GREEN ENERGY SOLUTIONS LTD T/A LAWLER
NOEL LAWLER GREEN ENERGY SOLUTIONS LTD T/A LAWLER
Averian Consulting Ltd T/A Bridgewater Management
James Winnett

KENNY CIVILS AND PLANT LTD

KENNY CIVILS AND PLANT LTD
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80,238.77
140,206.97
884,715.48

44,863.79

27,798.90

37,148.00

25,645.01

70,920.00

92,250.00

39,070.48
127,565.24

65,935.76

90,309.09

24,600.00

51,286.64

31,030.90

30,958.79

30,034.59

21,973.00

28,136.71

27,402.65

24,116.47

29,045.08

29,045.08

29,045.08

32,838.05

22,103.19

77,509.72

50,650.35

21,648.00

25,600.00
142,675.20

33,530.40

Utility Charges

Road Maintenance/ Construction
Road Maintenance/ Construction
Construction Costs

Construction Costs

Construction Costs

Construction Costs

Construction Costs

Rent

General Building Work
Construction Costs

Construction Costs

Construction Costs

Rent

Professional Fees

General Building Work

General Building Work
Construction Costs

Construction Costs

Construction Costs

Construction Costs

Construction Costs

Landscaping Costs / Grass Cutting
Landscaping Costs / Grass Cutting
Landscaping Costs / Grass Cutting
Fire Service Vehicle Purchase

Construction Quality Assurance Services

Energy Efficiency Consultancy
Energy Efficiency Consultancy
Professional Fees

Art Work

Construction Costs
Construction Costs



KENNY CIVILS AND PLANT LTD
Sandar Ltd

Sandar Ltd

Sandar Ltd

Davis Events Ltd

COLM HEALY T/A I-CANOE

ah M dh dh M h

103,653.18
52,820.00
46,550.00
55,385.00
85,800.00
22,755.50

15,340,471.00

Construction Costs
Construction Costs
Construction Costs
Construction Costs
Exhibitions / Arts Activities
Equipment Purchase



