SUPPLIER NAME		AMOUNT	DESCRIPTION
LAWLER BUILDERS (ATHY) LIMITED	€	146,805.00	Construction Costs
COLAS BITUMEN EMULSIONS (EAST) LTD	€	50,842.50	Road Maintenance/ Construction
COLAS BITUMEN EMULSIONS (EAST) LTD	€	55,771.91	Road Maintenance/ Construction
COLAS BITUMEN EMULSIONS (EAST) LTD	€	38,039.18	Road Maintenance/ Construction
COLAS BITUMEN EMULSIONS (EAST) LTD	€	32,076.96	Road Maintenance/ Construction
ROADSTONE LIMITED	€	93,551.67	Road Maintenance/ Construction
ROADSTONE LIMITED	€	508,703.27	Road Maintenance/ Construction
ROADSTONE LIMITED	€	58,173.31	Road Maintenance/ Construction
ROADSTONE LIMITED	€	162,848.21	Road Maintenance/ Construction
ROADSTONE LIMITED	€	160,570.99	Road Maintenance/ Construction
ROADSTONE LIMITED	€	121,960.40	Road Maintenance/ Construction
ROADSTONE LIMITED	€	33,981.56	Road Maintenance/ Construction
P W S SIGNS LTD	€	20,076.12	Road Maintenance/ Construction
ARKIL LTD	€	95,514.53	Construction Costs
ARKIL LTD	€	65,400.25	Construction Costs
ARKIL LTD	€	244,095.73	Construction Costs
ARKIL LTD	€	81,793.55	Construction Costs
ARKIL LTD	€	297,311.83	Construction Costs
ARKIL LTD	€	483,679.43	Construction Costs
ARKIL LTD	€	142,485.59	Construction Costs
ARKIL LTD	€	201,361.44	Construction Costs
IRISH TAR & BITUMEN SUPPLIES	€	33,947.69	Road Maintenance/ Construction
IRISH TAR & BITUMEN SUPPLIES	€	20,663.88	Road Maintenance/ Construction
IRISH TAR & BITUMEN SUPPLIES	€	20,678.08	Road Maintenance/ Construction
IRISH TAR & BITUMEN SUPPLIES	€	20,323.39	Road Maintenance/ Construction
IRISH TAR & BITUMEN SUPPLIES	€	21,230.01	Road Maintenance/ Construction
IRISH TAR & BITUMEN SUPPLIES	€	20,905.10	Road Maintenance/ Construction
IRISH TAR & BITUMEN SUPPLIES	€	20,593.41	Road Maintenance/ Construction
IRISH TAR & BITUMEN SUPPLIES	€	20,665.67	Road Maintenance/ Construction
SIAC BITUMINOUS PRODUCTS LTD	€	86,689.00	Road Maintenance/ Construction
HIGHWAY MARKINGS LTD	€	35,989.20	Road Maintenance/ Construction
HIGHWAY MARKINGS LTD	€	23,812.75	Road Maintenance/ Construction

HIGHWAY MARKINGS LTD	€	21,227.60	Road Maintenance/ Construction
MALLON TECHNOLOGY (N.I.) LTD	€	22,410.60	Software Costs
EIRCOM LTD	€	404,780.99	Telecommunication Charges
DIATEC GRAPHIC PRODUCTS LIMITED T/A DIATEC DIGITAL	€	21,549.60	Software Costs
WS ATKINS IRELAND LIMITED	€	28,950.82	Professional Fees
WS ATKINS IRELAND LIMITED	€	21,254.87	Professional Fees
WS ATKINS IRELAND LIMITED	€	49,481.98	Professional Fees
WS ATKINS IRELAND LIMITED	€	28,950.82	Professional Fees
DUGGAN LYNCH LTD	€	25,000.00	Construction Costs
DUGGAN LYNCH LTD	€	180,973.78	Construction Costs
DUGGAN LYNCH LTD	€	149,052.86	Construction Costs
CLONMEL ENTERPRISES LTD	€	22,786.70	Construction Costs
HARBOUR VIEW CONSTRUCTION LTD	€	61,950.00	Construction Costs
HARBOUR VIEW CONSTRUCTION LTD	€	61,810.00	Construction Costs
HARBOUR VIEW CONSTRUCTION LTD	€	61,267.00	Construction Costs
HARBOUR VIEW CONSTRUCTION LTD	€	68,608.00	Construction Costs
HARBOUR VIEW CONSTRUCTION LTD	€	81,391.50	Construction Costs
HARBOUR VIEW CONSTRUCTION LTD	€	22,395.00	Construction Costs
HARBOUR VIEW CONSTRUCTION LTD	€	30,960.00	Construction Costs
RPS CONSULTING ENGINEERS LTD	€	100,723.03	Professional Fees
RPS CONSULTING ENGINEERS LTD	€	91,969.34	Professional Fees
RPS CONSULTING ENGINEERS LTD	€	26,506.50	Professional Fees
RPS CONSULTING ENGINEERS LTD	€	84,778.01	Professional Fees
RPS CONSULTING ENGINEERS LTD	€	26,998.50	Professional Fees
E & M SECURITY LTD	€	24,270.00	General Building Work
E & M SECURITY LTD	€	21,375.00	General Building Work
FINGAL COUNTY COUNCIL	€	24,500.00	Firefighting Training
AECOM Ireland Limited	€	25,276.50	Professional Fees
ENERGIA CUSTOMER SOLUTIONS LTD	€	21,227.61	Utility Charges
ENERGIA CUSTOMER SOLUTIONS LTD	€	24,573.27	Utility Charges
ENERGIA CUSTOMER SOLUTIONS LTD	€	57,712.10	Utility Charges
ENERGIA CUSTOMER SOLUTIONS LTD	€	23,404.34	Utility Charges
ENERGIA CUSTOMER SOLUTIONS LTD	€	51,969.61	Utility Charges

THERMODIAL LTD	€	33,789.00	General Building Work	
E THOMAS DEVELOPMENTS LTD	€	36,290.00	Construction Costs	
E THOMAS DEVELOPMENTS LTD	€	383,024.10	Construction Costs	
E THOMAS DEVELOPMENTS LTD	€	44,052.86	Construction Costs	
E THOMAS DEVELOPMENTS LTD	€	240,560.43	Construction Costs	
DAVID WALSH CIVIL ENGINEERING	€	290,467.94	Professional Fees	
PAVEMENT AND ROAD SURFACING LTD	€	96,831.00	Road Maintenance/ Construction	
PAVEMENT AND ROAD SURFACING LTD	€	105,567.40	Road Maintenance/ Construction	
PAVEMENT AND ROAD SURFACING LTD	€	101,643.00	Road Maintenance/ Construction	
PAVEMENT AND ROAD SURFACING LTD	€	114,749.20	Road Maintenance/ Construction	
O'CONNOR SUTTON CRONIN & ASSOCIATES LTD	€	23,963.48	Professional Fees	
O'CONNOR SUTTON CRONIN & ASSOCIATES LTD	€	73,835.41	Professional Fees	
ROBERT OWENS	€	30,079.00	Construction Costs	
APCOA PARKING IRELAND LTD	€	21,164.72	Parking Enforcement	
APCOA PARKING IRELAND LTD	€	30,167.03	Parking Enforcement	
APCOA PARKING IRELAND LTD	€	29,280.11	Parking Enforcement	
APCOA PARKING IRELAND LTD	€	21,714.85	Parking Enforcement	
SSE AIRTRICITY UTILITY SOLUTIONS LTD	€	82,829.92	Utility Charges	
SSE AIRTRICITY UTILITY SOLUTIONS LTD	€	30,242.59	Utility Charges	
SSE AIRTRICITY UTILITY SOLUTIONS LTD	€	83,311.06	Utility Charges	
SSE AIRTRICITY UTILITY SOLUTIONS LTD	€	68,033.22	Utility Charges	
FENBYRNE BUILDING/ DEVELOPMENT CO LTD	€	24,758.16	Construction Costs	
FENBYRNE BUILDING/ DEVELOPMENT CO LTD	€	33,080.94	Construction Costs	
FENBYRNE BUILDING/ DEVELOPMENT CO LTD	€	34,332.99	Construction Costs	
FENBYRNE BUILDING/ DEVELOPMENT CO LTD	€	27,080.00	Construction Costs	
FENBYRNE BUILDING/ DEVELOPMENT CO LTD	€	71,740.00	Construction Costs	
EXIGENT NETWORK INTEGRATION LIMITED	€	31,801.65	Software Costs	
EXIGENT NETWORK INTEGRATION LIMITED	€	51,660.00	Software Costs	
AMANDA QUIRKE T/A BOLAND & QUIRKE	€	90,803.00	Construction Costs	
AMANDA QUIRKE T/A BOLAND & QUIRKE	€	80,678.00	Construction Costs	
MG MEALEY BUILDING CONTRACTORS LTD	€	88,723.08	Construction Costs	
WILLS BROS LTD	€	1,265,052.81	Construction Costs	
WILLS BROS LTD	€	741,310.24	Construction Costs	

WILLS BROS LTD	€	1,102,027.83	Construction Costs
DELL (IRELAND)	€	38,096.79	Software Costs
DELL (IRELAND)	€	59,877.63	Software Costs
PURCHASE POWER PITNEY BOWES IRELAND LTD	€	23,986.89	Office Supplies
BURKE BROS JOINERY LTD	€	20,975.00	General Building Work
ROUGHAN & O DONOVAN LTD	€	54,336.08	Professional Fees
ROUGHAN & O DONOVAN LTD	€	117,548.85	Professional Fees
GOLDSTATE LTD	€	42,283.00	Rent
OVE ARUP & PARTNERS IRELAND LTD	€	42,903.63	Professional Fees
OVE ARUP & PARTNERS IRELAND LTD	€	36,150.93	Professional Fees
OVE ARUP & PARTNERS IRELAND LTD	€	29,290.78	Professional Fees
OVE ARUP & PARTNERS IRELAND LTD	€	33,978.75	Professional Fees
OVE ARUP & PARTNERS IRELAND LTD	€	31,633.14	Professional Fees
LAGAN ASPHALT LTD	€	20,735.19	Road Maintenance/ Construction
LAGAN MATERIALS LIMITED	€	25,097.82	Road Maintenance/ Construction
LAGAN MATERIALS LIMITED	€	21,347.38	Road Maintenance/ Construction
LAGAN MATERIALS LIMITED	€	21,325.04	Road Maintenance/ Construction
KILSARAN ROADSURFACING AND CONTRACTING	€	98,047.24	Road Maintenance/ Construction
KILSARAN ROADSURFACING AND CONTRACTING	€	94,310.19	Road Maintenance/ Construction
COFFEY CONSTRUCTION (I) LTD	€	46,247.65	Construction Costs
Owenbee Services Ltd	€	31,747.68	General Building Work
Owenbee Services Ltd	€	29,412.43	General Building Work
Mediavest Ltd	€	37,318.90	Advertising
ENTS TRANSPORT LTD	€	22,752.49	Road Maintenance / Salting
Bandwidth Telecommunications	€	32,150.00	Security
TRUIR Construction Ltd	€	68,962.50	Construction Costs
Garden Escapes (IRL) Ltd	€	22,941.18	Construction Costs
GLAS CIVIL ENGINEERING LTD.	€	105,384.57	Construction Costs
IRISH WATER - (KCC Bills)	€	23,072.28	Utility Charges
IRISH WATER - (KCC Bills)	€	21,673.96	Utility Charges
IRISH WATER - (KCC Bills)	€	42,648.76	Utility Charges
IRISH WATER - (KCC Bills)	€	37,754.64	Utility Charges
IRISH WATER - (KCC Bills)	€	174,346.00	Utility Charges

IDICILIAMATED (ICCC DILI-)	_	00 220 77	Hallian Channes
IRISH WATER - (KCC Bills)	€	80,238.77	Utility Charges
SIAC COLAS IV	€	140,206.97	Road Maintenance/ Construction
SIAC COLAS JV	€	884,715.48	Road Maintenance/ Construction
Tower Plant & Civil Engineering Ltd	€	44,863.79	Construction Costs
Tower Plant & Civil Engineering Ltd	€	27,798.90	Construction Costs
BF Construction & Creative Developments Limited	€	37,148.00	Construction Costs
BF Construction & Creative Developments Limited	€	25,645.01	Construction Costs
Adrian Mac Giollarnach	€	70,920.00	Construction Costs
JOHN & MOYA BOYLE	€	92,250.00	Rent
CAHILL CRAFTS LTD	€	39,070.48	General Building Work
Sole Sports and Leisure Ltd	€	127,565.24	Construction Costs
Sole Sports and Leisure Ltd	€	65,935.76	Construction Costs
K & J Townmore Construction Ltd	€	90,309.09	Construction Costs
Clicstone Limited Partnership (issued by Conway Auctioneers)	€	24,600.00	Rent
Koffel Associates, Inc.	€	51,286.64	Professional Fees
Cahir Environmental Services Ltd	€	31,030.90	General Building Work
Conneally Painting & Sons Ltd	€	30,958.79	General Building Work
Westside Civil Engineering	€	30,034.59	Construction Costs
CTS Projects	€	21,973.00	Construction Costs
CTS Projects	€	28,136.71	Construction Costs
Anzco Ltd	€	27,402.65	Construction Costs
Anzco Ltd	€	24,116.47	Construction Costs
Amarck Landscapes Ltd T/A Eire Landscapes	€	29,045.08	Landscaping Costs / Grass Cutting
Amarck Landscapes Ltd T/A Eire Landscapes	€	29,045.08	Landscaping Costs / Grass Cutting
Amarck Landscapes Ltd T/A Eire Landscapes	€	29,045.08	Landscaping Costs / Grass Cutting
GOWAN DISTRIBUTORS LTD	€	32,838.05	Fire Service Vehicle Purchase
Metlab Ltd	€	22,103.19	Construction Quality Assurance Services
NOEL LAWLER GREEN ENERGY SOLUTIONS LTD T/A LAWLER	€	77,509.72	Energy Efficiency Consultancy
NOEL LAWLER GREEN ENERGY SOLUTIONS LTD T/A LAWLER	€	50,650.35	Energy Efficiency Consultancy
Averian Consulting Ltd T/A Bridgewater Management	€	21,648.00	Professional Fees
James Winnett	€	25,600.00	Art Work
KENNY CIVILS AND PLANT LTD	€	142,675.20	Construction Costs
KENNY CIVILS AND PLANT LTD	€	33,530.40	Construction Costs
		•	

KENNY CIVILS AND PLANT LTD	€	103,653.18	Construction Costs
Sandar Ltd #	€	52,820.00	Construction Costs
Sandar Ltd #	€	46,550.00	Construction Costs
Sandar Ltd #	€	55,385.00	Construction Costs
Davis Events Ltd	€	85,800.00	Exhibitions / Arts Activities
COLM HEALY T/A I-CANOE	€	22,755.50	Equipment Purchase
€	€ 15	,340,471.00	